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Your SHARES Technical Resource Coordinators(TRC)

Anne Baker Nancy Jacobsen

Washington Montana
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After this session you will be able to...

+ Sign up for eAuthentication

» Sign up for SHARES access

* Become familiar with the SHARES Main page
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Purpose and Benefits of SHARES

* USDA RD’s Self-Help Automated Reporting and Evaluation
System

* A tracking system based on the 1944- regulations to track
grantee progress (found in Exhibit B of the 1944-1)

* A useful tool to track and report:

Total # applicants needed to find one eligible applicant
Borrower demographic information

Marketing data

Average housing demographics and statistics

Taxes and insurance data and information

Grant progress

Grant & Borrower funds
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Accessing SHARES

« eAuthentication (eAuth) access is required

« The eAuth system will verify your ID during
set up

After eAuth access is set up you will be able
to request access to the SHARES system by
submitting a request to your regional
SHARES Technical Resource Coordinator
(TRC)
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Create Your Account

Step 1, Create Account

» Navigate to
https://shares.sc.egov.usda.
gov

On the SHARES login page
click either Create Account
in the top menu or the
bottom menu
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Create Your Account

= e

g% eAuthentication @eauth
Step 2, Select What type of N b
user you are:
+ Grantees (Customer)

HOME | CREEACGOUNT | WANAGEAGGOUNT v | HELP

Account Registration @
Step 3, Follow screen ity
prompts @ cusoner
* You should receive a o T —

confirmation email O inlnrbnmelicom

within an hour. If you =

do not, repeat the

process. & Rcac
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Accessing your Account

Step 4, once you have created your account you will verify your ID Online.
« If you are unable to answer all of your verification questions correctly,
you will need to have your ID verified at the closest government office
that can verify identities (a list will be provided by the system).

Step 5, Send email to shares@rcac.org and provide:
« Username (no passwords)
« Full name used at sign up, including middle name or initial.
« Grantee name, address and phone number
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Accessing your Account Continued...

Once you have emailed your SHARES access request Nancy or Anne will
submit your request to your state RD office’s POC staff.
« It can take 1-2 weeks to be processed. If you are RD Staff, you will
request access through your ISSPOC officer.

Step 6, Check your access periodically for the next couple of weeks.

« If you get a message that says you have no designated role, it is still in
process.
« If you still get this message after 3 weeks, please contact us.
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This page is accessible from any page in SHARES —
Help Screen simply click “Help”
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Help Screen

This page is accessible
from any page in SHARES
— simply click “Help”

Click here to get access to
the Handbook

Tip: this page only
accessible from inside
SHARES! It can help
to print the page to
PDF and download
the User Guide for
future information
and use.

eAuthentication Log-in
help, try prompts on log-in
page or call eAuth help
desk

SHARES Technical
Assistance - -
12
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SHARES Handbook -
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Self-help housing resources

SHARES Files Home Screen

LSDA ‘i ’ Home Page

(] =
Self Help Automated Reporting and Evaluation System & NAVIGATION

Below Home you will find all of the
foeiy e Repring i vt en- 0 \|odules (Files) you will use to add,
Thi s the SHARES webste or e USDA RulHowsag Sevies) — [@[YIOVE OF gain access to the data
in 1971, tis program has helpec (ow- anc very-Iow-inzome pecple t

b you need.
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Those who paricipae inthis prograx e urcblefofind  bome the

Tip: if you get lost click on Home and it will take you back

[peymeat, conmonly refmred as sweat sguty. Berd worcis the key
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SHARES Menu

Four Major Modules/Files USDA »

+ Grant Module (Files) ] i
Borrower Module (Files) Self Help Automated Reporting and Evaluation System.

« Entity Module (only used to E
make staff and company <L e
changes)

Reports Module Vm i on System - SHARE
> Home.
Grant, Borrower & Entity offer fo e el
> Borrower ‘ 3 3
or > Entity.
+ Search >Reports
t, s 'sweat equity’.
hatwill make the goul sy
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Modules (Files) Navigation - Add & Search

Files

« Add or Search options
o Add: add a new grantor a
new borrower

Self Help Automated Report]

{[5ome
o Search: edit, change, or
view data in SHARES

> Grant

Add Borrower
Search Borrower

> Borrower
> Entity.
> Reports

Those who participate in this
in the mutual sel-help housin
payment, commonly referred
other participants. These grouj
that will make the goal a realif]
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Questions, Tech Support or
SHARES Access Questions

Technical Issues, System Outages, Page Errors Login Issues Process,
Access Questions

800-457-3642, select USDA Applications (Press 2); 1-800-457-3642 (Option 1) Nancy 406-579-5202
then select Rural Development (Press 2) Anne 928-583-4952

rd.hd1@usda.gov shares@rcac.org
eAuthenticationHelpDesk@ftc.usda.gov

& RCAC

ww.rcac.org

17

4/6/2023



	Text1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	0: 
	1: 



	0: 
	1: 
	2: 





